vanguard, and nearly shared its fate; but on the cry,
"I am Peder Klognæs, I am Peder Klognæs, and am
one of your own people," he escaped, and returned
later in safety to his home in Romsdalen.

The strength of the Bönder force which fought at
Kringlen was between four hundred and five hundred
men,[105] of whom six were killed and some few wounded.
According to the ballad—

"When the Dalesmen this had done,

And thus destroyed the foe,

I have been told of a truth

That six of them were killed

In the battle on the cliff;

And there were stretched as corpses,